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項目地址

擬議項目

Options to Participate:

Thursday, July 3, 2025
9:00 a.m.

For a reduction in required lot size due
to a lot line adjustment

13981 West Aubrey Road and
3800-3802 North Hollyline Avenue

Associate Zoning Administrator

(669) 900 - 9128 or (213) 338 - 8477
815 6080 3694 #

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom.us/j/81560803694
815 6080 3694 368592

13981 West Aubrey Road, Los Angeles, CA 90210
3800-3802 North Hollyline Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 91423

The project consists of a lot line adjustment transferring an area of 1,600
square feet from Parcel 2 located at 3800-3802 North Hollyline Avenue in the
RE40-1-H Zone to Parcel 1 located at 13981 West Aubrey Road in the
RE15-1-H Zone pursuant to Case No. AA-2022-9148-PMEX. Parcel 1 has an
existing lot area of 24,480 square feet in the RE15-1-H Zone and a proposed
lot area of 26,080 square feet in the RE15-1-H and RE40-1-H Zones, while
Parcel 2 has an existing lot area of 78,179 square feet and a proposed lot area
of 76,579 square feet in the RE40-1-H Zone. The applicant requests a Zoning
Administrator's Adjustment to allow Parcel 1 to contain a portion of the total
lot area to consist of 1,600 square feet in the RE40-1-H Zone in lieu of the
minimum lot area of 40,000 square feet required under LAMC Section
12.07.01 C.4. No new construction is proposed.
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所要求的事項

The Associate Zoning Administrator will consider:

1. An exemption from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Article 19, Section 15305, Class 5 (Minor
Alterations to Land Use Limitations), and there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that an
exception to a categorical exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15300.2 applies; and

2. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.28 A, a Zoning Administrator's Adjustment to allow a lot area of 1,600
square feet for that portion of Parcel 1 located in the RE40-1-H Zone in lieu of the minimum lot area of
40,000 square feet otherwise required under LAMC Section 12.07.01 C.4.

ZA-2023-4057-ZAA

AA-2022-9148-PMEX

RE15-1-H, RE40-1-H

Very Low Residential, Minimum Residential

4 - Raman

Syed A. Hasan / 3802 Hollyline LLC

Isaac Lemus, Crest Real Estate

ENV-2023-4058-CE

Mulholland Scenic Parkway Specific Plan (Outer
Corridor)

Sherman Oaks - Studio City - Toluca Lake -
Cahuenga Pass

Jonathan Hagar, Planning Assistant
jonathan.hagar@lacity.org
(818) 374-5060
200 N. Spring St., Room 763
Los Angeles, CA 90012

abutting


